## RESOLUTION NO. 857

A RESOLUTION relating to the transfer of funds within the 1977 budget of the Thurston-Mason Health District.

WHEREAS, it has been brought to the attention of the Board of Mason County Commissioners that it is necessary to transfer funds in the current budget, and

THEREFORE, the Mason County Commissioners are directing the Thurston County Treasurer to make payment to the Thurston County Health District funds being held by that office from Mason County in the amount of \$54,892.00, and

REQUESTING ALSO, that the balance of \$6,672.64 overpayment should be refunded to Mason County Current Expense fund.

DATED this 9th day of January, 1978.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Thurston County Treas

Cmmrs. · Auditor ~

Iva Eva

Treas.